2014 Gubernatorial Vote

If the election for Governor in New York were being held today and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?

Age Gender Race Party Identification Ideology

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black Hispanic Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
Andrew Cuomo 47% 43% 51% 47% 45% 45% 49% 42% 68% 50% 76% 31% 16% 70% 51% 19%
Lean toward Andrew Cuomo 9% 14% 9% 8% 6% 7% 11% 8% 8% 15% 9% 10% 4% 8% 10% 6%
Rob Astorino 26% 18% 20% 29% 35% 33% 20% 33% 5% 12% 5% 34% 64% 7% 22% 60%
Lean toward Rob Astorino 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 3% 7% 9% 2% 7% 7%
Other 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 0% 5% 2% 1%
Won't vote 6% 14% 9% 3% 1% 5% 7% 4% 10% 9% 3% 8% 3% 5% 4% 1%
Not sure 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 7% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 6788 824 1414 2835 1715 2982 3806 6058 448 282 2567 2429 1477 1985 2245 1993
2014 House Vote
If the election for U.S. House of Representatives were being held today, who would you vote for?

Age Gender Race Party Identification Ideology

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black Hispanic Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
Democratic candidate 45% 45% 48% 46% 42% 43% 47% 40% 67% 53% 75% 30% 15% 72% 46% 18%
Lean Democratic 6% 8% 8% 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 7% 13% 7% 7% 3% 7% 8% 4%
Republican candidate 29% 20% 21% 32% 40% 35% 23% 38% 5% 9% 6% 38% 65% 7% 29% 61%
Lean Republican 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 0% 5% 5% 1% 4% 1%
Independent candidate 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Lean Independent 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Other 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Won't vote 6% 13% 9% 4% 2% 6% 7% 6% 6% 10% 4% 8% 3% 5% 5% 5%
Not sure 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3% 6% 6% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 6755 823 1412 2822 1698 2974 3781 6030 443 282 2546 2424 1473 1973 2235 1984



